Gosford City

Also shows selected trips on Routes 21,
22,23 & 28

i“
Nk
MATransloort NSW | ATransport

transportnsw.info GOVERNMENT




How to use this timetable

This timetable provides a snap shot of service information in 24-hour
time (e.g. 5am = 05:00, 5pm = 17:00). Information contained in
this timetable is subject to change without notice. Please note that
timetables do not include minor stops, additional trips for special
events, short term changes, holiday timetable changes, real-time
information or any disruption alerts.

For the most up-to-date times, use the Trip Planner or Departures on
transportnsw.info

Real-time trip planning

You can plan your trip with real-time information using the Trip
Planner or Departures on transportnsw.info or by downloading travel
apps on your smartphone or tablet.

The Trip Planner, Departures and travel apps offer various features:
 favourite your regular trips
* see where your service is on the route
* get estimated pick up and arrival times
* receive service updates
* find nearby stations, stops, wharves and routes
* check accessibility information.

Find the latest apps at transportnsw.info/apps

Accessible services

All new buses are wheelchair-accessible with low-level floors and
space for wheelchairs, prams or strollers. Look for the [ symbol
in this timetable. Some older buses may not have all the features
you need. There will be more accessible services as older buses
are replaced.

We try to make sure accessible buses run as intended. If an accessible
bus is not available for a scheduled route, we apologise for the
inconvenience.

Who is providing my bus services?

The bus services shown in this timetable are run by
Red Bus Services.

Fares

To travel on public transport in Sydney and surrounding regions, an
Opal card is the cheapest and easiest ticket option.

An Opal card is a smartcard you keep and reuse. You put credit onto
the card then tap on and tap off to pay your fares throughout Sydney,
the Blue Mountains, Central Coast, Hunter and lllawarra, along with
Intercity Trains in the Southern Highlands and South Coast.

Fares are based on:

¢ the type of Opal card you use

* the distance you travel from tap on to tap off

* the mode of transport you choose

* any Opal benefits such as discounts and capped fares that apply.
Find out about Opal fares and benefits at transportnsw.info/opal

Which Opal card is right for you?

Adult — For customers 16 years and over who are not entitled to
any concessions.

Child/Youth - For children aged 4-15 and eligible secondary students.

Gold Senior/Pensioner — For eligible NSW and interstate seniors,
pensioners, war widows/ers and asylum seekers.

Concession — For eligible tertiary students, job seekers, apprentices
and trainees.

How to apply

You can get an Adult and Child/Youth Opal cards over the counter
at thousands of Opal retailers that display the Opal sign :0. To find
your nearest retailer or order online, visit transportnsw.info/opal

If you are eligible to travel with concession fares you can apply
for a Gold Senior/Pensioner or Concession Opal card. Visit
transportnsw.info/opal or call 13 67 25 (13 OPAL) for
more information.

Valid from: 26/11/2017

NOTE: Information is correct as of the above date. For the most up-to-date times, use
the Trip Planner on transportnsw.info



Explanation of definitions and symbols

A

2 rx-xzo m

c A wxxpov 2

< X <

Bus Operates from Gosford to Bateau Bay Square
Bay Village Road as route 17 then continues as route 29.

Bus Operates Between Gosford to Bateau Bay Square
Bay Village Road as route 21 then continues as route 29.

School Days - passenger setdown is opposite Wyong Hospital
on Pacific Hwy service continues to Schools then returns into
Wyong Hospital at Henry Moore Drive.

School Holidays ONLY - service operates direct into

Wyong Hospital at Henry Moore Dr.

School Days ONLY - for travel to Erina and Gosford
passengers transfer to Route 20 at Central Coast Grammar
School Bus Bay.

School Days - service diverts to OLR Shelly Beach PS via.
Shelly Beach Road.

Service departs from Gosford Interchange - Stand A or Stand B.
Service operates on School HOLIDAYS ONLY.

Service operates to Henry Street via. Geoffrey Road.

Service operates to Point Frederick SCHOOL DAYS ONLY.
Service operates via. Aloha Drive and Kalua Drive.

Service operates into Mingara Drive opposite Hansens Rd at
Bus Stop.

Service operates past Bus stop at McDonald's Bateau Bay Square
on the CC Hwy.

Service operates via. Springfield.

Service operates into Anne Findlay Place.

Route 19 service starts at Bateau Bay Square Bay Village Road.
Service operates School DAYS ONLY.

Service terminates at Bateau Bay Square Bay Village Road.

Service operates past Bus stop on CC Hwy before
Bay Village Road.

Service Leaves from Gosford Interchange - Stand A or
Stand B operating via. Springfield to Erina Fair.

Service operates Saturdays ONLY.
Service operates past Bus stop at TLSC The Entrance, CC Hwy.

Wheelchair Accessible.

Public Holidays

The Saturday, Sunday & Public Holidays timetable operates on
all Public Holidays except Christmas Day. See the Christmas Day
timetables for details.

Hail & Ride

Al services operating in rural areas operate as Hail & Ride. Simply
stand on the side of the road where it is safe for the bus to stop
and hail the bus driver as the bus approaches. Suburban areas have
designated bus stops which should be used where available.

Train Times & Late Trains

Train times shown in this timetable are effective as at 26 November 2017

and are subject to change. On Monday to Friday after 16:00 buses will

wait a reasonable time for late arriving trains. This may cause some
buses to run late when operating to and from a railway station.

NONENSNEREHSOERNERNAEREHENERERELGERER

Timing points

Gosford Interchange

CC Hwy

Erina, Thames Dr

Erina Fair

CC Hwy before Carlton Rd

Wattle Tree Rd opp Pollard Cl
Matcham, 390 Oak Rd

Matcham Rd after CC Hwy
Matcham Rd at Wambina Rd

CC Hwy before Serpentine Rd

Hills St at Dwyer St

Wyoming Shopping Centre, Pacific Hwy
Gosford Private Hospital, Henry Parry Dr
Gosford Private Hospital Jarrett St
Bradys Gully Rd after Belltrees Cl
Glennie St before Dunbar Way
Erina St E at Mann St

Opp GOSFORD HS Racecourse Rd
Donnison St West after Hely St
Albany St N opp Henry Wheeler PI
Donnison / Mann St

Henry Parry Dr

Frederick St opp Auburn St
Harrison St after Albany St

CC Hwy opposite Penrose Cr
Barralong Rd & Lingi St/ Aston Rd
Sherwood Dr & Willow Rd

Marana Rd & Springfield Rd

Wells St & Springfield Rd
Brougham St & Adelaide St



Holgate & Matcham loop (Route 20)

Monday to Friday

M’ Route Number 43 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20
Gosford Station train from Sydney arrives - - - - 06:42 0841 12:12 15:13 - 15:13 17:03
Gosford Station train from Newcastle arrives - 07:.00 - - 06:54 09:00 12:00 15:00 - 15:00 17:00

A Gosford Interchange - Stand K - S07:.08 - - HO07:00 09:15 12:25 S15:25 - H15:25 17:30

[ The Elanora Hotel CC Hwy - S07:15 - - HO07:07 09:22 12:32 S15:33 -  H15:32 17:37

Thames Dr opp Severn Cl 06:18 S07:22 - - HO7:15 09:30 12:40 S15:50 -  H15:40 17:45

B Erina Fair Stand G - S07:26 - - HO07:18 09:33 12:43 S15:56 S15:56 H15:43 17:48

H cc Hwy before Carlton Rd - S07:29 - - HO07:20 09:36 12:46 S16:00 S16:00 H15:46 17:51

Il Wattle Tree Rd opp Pollard Cl - - SE07:40 - HO07:30 09:46 12:56 -  S16:15 H15:56 18:01

Matcham, 390 Oak Rd - S07:40 - - HO07:45 10:02 13:12 S16:13 - H16:12 -

Bl Matcham Rd after CC Hwy - - - SE07:34 - - - - - - -

I Matcham Rd at Wambina Rd - - - SE07:40HO08:00 10:17 13:27 $16:28 - H16:27 18:17
Central Coast Grammar School, Bus Bay - S07:55SE07:53SEQ7:55 - - - - - - -

CC Hwy before Serpentine Rd - - - - HO08:09 10:24 13:34 S16:35 - H16:34 -

B Erina Fair - Stand A - S08:01 - — HO08:14 10:29 13:39 S16:40 -  H16:39 -

Erina, 23 Thames Dr - S08:.06 - - HO08:19 10:34 13:44 S16:45 - H16:44 -

B CC Hwy after Adelaide St 06:33 S08:15 - - HO08:27 10:42 13:52 S16:53 $16:31 H16:52 -

I Gosford Interchange - Set Down 06:40 S08:32 - - HO08:35 10:50 14:00 S17:02 S16:39 H17:00 -
Gosford Station train to Sydney departs 06:45 09:00 - - 09:00 11:00 14:36 17:36 17:.00 17:36 -

08:41 11:12 1412 17:.08 17:03 17:08

Gosford Station train to Newcastle departs 07:12 08:41




Monday to Friday

e’ Route Number 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40
Gosford Station train from Sydney arrives 0512 - 06:12 - 07:35 0812 0913 10:12 11:12 12:12 13:15
Gosford Station train from Newcastle arrives - 0536 - 06:35 07:35 08:06 09:00 10:00 11:00 12:00 13:00

A Gosford Interchange - Stand C 05:34 05:58 06:35 06:48 07:40 08:16 09:18 10:18 11:18 12:18 13:25

I3 Hills St at Dwyer St 05:36 06:00 06:37 06:50 07:42 08:19 09:20 10:20 11:20 12:20 13:27

Wyoming Shopping Centre, Pacific Hwy - - - 06:54 07:46 08:26 09:25 10:24 11:24 12:24 13:31

@ Gosford Private Hospital, Henry Parry Dr 05:38 06:02 06:39 06:57 07:49 08:29 09:28 10:27 11:27 12:27 13:34

I Gosford Private Hospital Jarrett St 05:39 06:03 06:40 06:59 07:51 08:31 09:30 10:29 11:29 12:29 13:36

[ Bradys Gully Rd after Belltrees Cl 05:44 06:08 06:45 07:04 07:56 08:36 09:36 10:34 11:34 12:34 13:41

Wyoming Shopping Centre, Pacific Hwy - - - 07:09 08:01 08:44 0942 10:39 11:39 12:39 13:46

@ Glennie St before Dunbar Way 05:48 06:12 06:49 07:11 08:03 08:46 09:44 10:41 11:41 12:41 13:48

[ Erina St E at Mann St 05:53 06:17 06:54 07:16 08:08 08:53 09:51 10:46 11:46 12:46 13:53

I} Gosford Interchange - Set Down 05:55 06:19 06:56 07:18 08:10 08:55 09:53 10:48 11:48 12:48 13:55
Gosford Station train to Sydney departs 06:11 06:24 07:05 07:13 08:15 09:00 10:00 11:00 12:00 13:00 14:00
Gosford Station train to Newcastle departs 06:12 06:35 07:12 07:35 = 09:13 10:12 11:12 12:12 13:15 14:12

Monday to Friday (continued...)

e’ Route Number 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40
Gosford Station train from Sydney arrives 14:12 15:13 16:15 17:03 17:35 18:05 18:33 19:05 19:35
Gosford Station train from Newcastle arrives ~ 14:00 15:00 16:01 17:00 17:36 18:00 18:36 19:03 19:30

I} Gosford Interchange - Stand C 14:25 15:28 16:25 17:08 17:40 18:10 1840 19:10 19:40

I3 Hills St at Dwyer St 14:27 15:30 16:27 17:10 17:42 18:12 18:42 19:12 19:42

Wyoming Shopping Centre, Pacific Hwy 14:31 15:36 16:31 17:14 17:46 18:16 18:46 19:16 19:46

M Gosford Private Hospital, Henry Parry Dr 14:34 15:39 16:34 17:17 17:49 1819 1849 19:19 19:49

B Gosford Private Hospital Jarrett St 14:36  15:41 16:36 17:19 17:51 1821 1851 19:21 19:51

[ Bradys Gully Rd after Belltrees Cl 14:41 15:46 16:41 17:24 17:56 18:26 18:56 19:26 19:56

Wyoming Shopping Centre, Pacific Hwy 14:46 15552 16:46 17:29 1801 1831 19:01 19:31 20:01

@ Glennie St before Dunbar Way 14:48 15:55 16:48 17:31 18:03 18:33 19:03 19:33 20:03

[ Erina St E at Mann St 14:53 16:00 16:53 17:36 18:08 18:38 19:08 19:38 20:08

A Gosford Interchange - Set Down 14:55 16:02 16:55 17:38 18:10 18:40 19:10 19:40 20:10
Gosford Station train to Sydney departs 15:.00 - 17.00 - 18:36 19:03 19:36 - 20:36
Gosford Station train to Newcastle departs 15:13 - 17:03 - - - 19:35 - 20:35

North Gosford loop (Route 40)



North Gosford loop (Route 40)

Saturday, Sunday & Public Holidays

e Route Number 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40
Gosford Station train from Sydney arrives 07:10 08:11 09:11 10:11 11:11 12:11 13:20 14:11 15:11 16:20 17:11
Gosford Station train from Newcastle arrives ~ 07:07 08:07 09:07 10:07 11:07 12:07 13:07 14:07 15:07 16:07 17:07

I Gosford Interchange - Stand C 07:25 08:25 09:25 10:25 11:25 12:25 13:25 14:25 15:25 16:25 17:25

B3 Hills St at Dwyer St 07:27 08:27 09:27 10:27 11:27 12:27 13:27 14:27 15:27 16:27 17:27

M Wyoming Shopping Centre, Pacific Hwy 07:31 08:31 09:31 10:31 11:31 12:31 13:31 14:31 1531 16:31 17:31

@ Gosford Private Hospital, Henry Parry Dr 07:34 08:34 09:34 10:34 11:34 12:34 13:34 14:34 15:34 16:34 17:34

Bl Gosford Private Hospital Jarrett St 07:36 08:36 09:36 10:36 11:36 12:36 13:36 14:36 15:36 16:36 17:36

[ Bradys Gully Rd after Belltrees Cl 07:41 08:41 09:41 10:41 11:41 12:41 13:41 1441 1541 1641 17:41

Wyoming Shopping Centre, Pacific Hwy 07:46 08:46 09:46 10:46 11:46 12:46 13:46 14:46 1546 16:46 17:46

I Glennie St before Dunbar Way 07:48 08:48 09:48 10:48 11:48 12:48 13:48 14:48 1548 16:48 17:48

[ Erina St E at Mann St 07:53 08:53 09:53 10:53 11:53 12:53 13:53 14:53 15:53 16:53 17:53

I Gosford Interchange - Set Down 07:55 08:55 09:55 10:55 11:55 12:55 13:55 14:55 15:55 16:55 17:55
Gosford Station train to Sydney departs 08:07 09:07 10:07 11:07 12:07 13:07 14:07 15:07 16:07 17:07 18:07
Gosford Station train to Newcastle departs - - - - - - - - - - -
Saturday, Sunday & Public Holidays (cont.)

e’ Route Number 40
Gosford Station train from Sydney arrives 18:11
Gosford Station train from Newcastle arrives ~ 18:07

I} Gosford Interchange - Stand C 18:25

3 Hills St at Dwyer St 18:27

Wyoming Shopping Centre, Pacific Hwy 18:31

M Gosford Private Hospital, Henry Parry Dr 18:34

B Gosford Private Hospital Jarrett St 18:36

[ Bradys Gully Rd after Belltrees Cl 18:41

Wyoming Shopping Centre, Pacific Hwy 18:46

I Glennie St before Dunbar Way 18:48

B Erina StE at Mann St 18:53

A Gosford Interchange - Set Down 18:55
Gosford Station train to Sydney departs 19:15

Gosford Station train to Newcastle departs




Christmas Day

ret Route Number 40 40 40 40 40
Gosford Station train from Sydney arrives - - - - -
Gosford Station train from Newcastle arrives - - - - -

I Gosford Interchange - Stand C 09:05 11:05 13:05 15:05 17:05
I3 Hills St at Dwyer St 09:07 11:07 13:07 15:07 17:07
Wyoming Shopping Centre, Pacific Hwy 09:11 11:11 1311 1511 17:11
@ Gosford Private Hospital, Henry Parry Dr 09:14 11:14 13:14 1514 17:14
I Gosford Private Hospital Jarrett St 09:16 11:16 13:16 15:16 17:16
[ Bradys Gully Rd after Belltrees Cl 09:21 11:21 13:21 15:221 17:21
Wyoming Shopping Centre, Pacific Hwy 09:26 11:26 13:26 15:26 17:26
@ Glennie St before Dunbar Way 09:28 11:28 13:28 15:28 17:28
[ Erina St E at Mann St 09:33 11:33 13:33 15:33 17:33
Y Gosford Interchange - Set Down 09:35 11:35 13:35 15:35 17:35

Gosford Station train to Sydney departs - - - - -
Gosford Station train to Newcastle departs - = = = =

North Gosford loop (Route 40)



West Gosford loop (Route 41)

Monday to Friday

M’ Route Number 41 41 41 41 41 41 41
Gosford Station train from Sydney arrives 06:35 08:41 10:35 11:35 13:35 15:36 17:47
Gosford Station train from Newcastle arrives ~ 06:35 08:35 10:36 11:36 13:36 15:33 17:36

A Gosford Interchange - Stand L 06:40 08:55 10:55 11:55 13:55 15:55 17:55

I Opp GOSFORD HS Racecourse Rd 06:42 08:57 10:57 11:57 13:57 15:57 17:57

H Donnison St West after Hely St 06:46 09:01 11:01 12:01 14:01 16:01 18:01

Albany St N opp Henry Wheeler Pl 06:51 09:06 11:06 12:06 14:06 16:06 18:06

[ Erina St E at Mann St 06:55 09:10 11:10 12:10 14:10 16:10 18:10

Y Gosford Interchange - Set Down 06:56 09:11 11:11 12:11 1411 1611 18:11
Gosford Station train to Sydney departs 07:05 09:36 11:36 12:36 14:36 16:38 18:36
Gosford Station train to Newcastle departs 07:12 09:35 11:35 12:35 14:35 16:35 18:33

Saturday, Sunday & Public Holidays

et Route Number 4 4 4
Gosford Station train from Sydney arrives 09:11 11:11 14:11
Gosford Station train from Newcastle arrives ~ 09:07 11:07 14:07

I} Gosford Interchange - Stand L 09:15 11:15 14:15

I Opp GOSFORD HS Racecourse Rd 09:17 11:17 14:17

H Donnison St West after Hely St 09:21 11:21 14:21

Albany St N opp Henry Wheeler Pl 09:26 11:26 14:26

[ Erina St E at Mann St 09:30 11:30 14:30

I} Gosford Interchange - Set Down 09:31 11:31 14:31
Gosford Station train to Sydney departs = = 14:35
Gosford Station train to Newcastle departs 09:36 11:36 14:36




Monday to Friday

e’ Route Number 42 22 42 42 42 42 42 42 42 42
Gosford Station train from Sydney arrives 06:12 07:35 07:35 08:41 09:35 10:35 12:35 1335 -  17:03
Gosford Station train from Newcastle arrives ~ 06:11 07:35 07:35 -  09:36 10:36 12:36 13:36 16:01 17:00

B Gosford Interchange - Stand K 06:22 SGO07:52H07:52 09:02 09:56 10:56 12:56 13:56 16:07 17:10

[ Mann St at William St Mall 06:23 S07:53 H07:53 09:03 09:57 10:57 12:57 13:57 16:08 17:11

@ Donnison at Gosford Library 06:24 - HO07:54 09:04 09:58 10:58 12:58 13:58 16:09 17:12

Henry Parry Dr before Shortland St 06:26 - HO07:56 09:06 10:00 11:00 13:00 14:00 16:11 17:14

Frederick St opp Auburn St 06:28 - HO7:58 09:08 10:02 11:02 13:02 14:02 16:13 17:16

Harrison St after Albany St 06:30 S08:01 H08:00 09:10 10:04 11:04 13:04 14:04 16:15 17:18

CC Council Chambers, Henry Parry Dr 06:36 - H08:06 09:16 10:10 11:10 13:10 14:10 16:21 17:24

[ Erina St E at Mann St 06:38 - HO08:08 09:18 10:12 11:12 13:12 14:12 16:23 17:26

A Gosford Interchange - Set Down 06:40 - HO08:10 09:20 10:14 11:14 13:14 14:14 16:25 17:28
Gosford Station train to Sydney departs 06:45 - 0815 09:36 10:36 11:36 13:36 1436 -  17:36
Gosford Station train to Newcastle departs - - - 0935 10:35 11:35 13:35 14:35 16:35 17:35

Saturday, Sunday & Public Holidays

et Route Number 42 42 42
Gosford Station train from Sydney arrives 09:36 11:36 14:36
Gosford Station train from Newcastle arrives - - -

I} Gosford Interchange - Stand K 09:40 11:40 14:40

Bl Mann St at William St Mall 09:41 11:41 14:41

@ Donnison at Gosford Library 09:42 11:42 14:42

Henry Parry Dr before Shortland St 09:44 11:44 14:44

Frederick St opp Auburn St 09:45 11:45 14:45

Harrison St after Albany St 09:48 11:48 14:48

CC Council Chambers, Henry Parry Dr 09:54 11:54 14:54

[ Erina St E at Mann St 09:56 11:56 14:56

B Gosford Interchange - Set Down 09:58 11:58 14:58
Gosford Station train to Sydney departs 10:07 12:07 15:07

Gosford Station train to Newcastle departs

Point Frederick loop (Route 42)



Erina Fair & Springfield to Gosford (Routes 43 & 44)

Monday to Friday

ef Route Number 43 43 43 43 43 43 43 43 43 44 44
Erina, 23 Thames Dr - - - - 06:18 - - - - - -
B Erina Fair - Stand A - - - - - - - - - 08:20 09:05
CC Hwy opposite Penrose Cr - - - - 06:22 - - - - 08:23 09:07
| Z| Barralong Rd before Aston Rd 04:35 05:13 05:38 06:12 06:23 06:45 07:17 07:40 08:00 08:24 09:09
El Sherwood Dr after Willow Rd 04:37 05:15 05:40 06:14 06:25 06:47 07:19 07:42 08:02 08:26 09:11
Marana Rd before Springfield Rd 04:38 05:16 05:41 06:15 06:26 06:48 07:20 07:43 08:03 08:29 09:14
Wells St after Springfield Rd 04:41 05:19 05:44 06:18 06:29 06:51 07:23 07:47 08:06 08:32 09:17
B Brougham St before Adelaide St 04:44 05:22 05:47 06:21 06:32 06:54 07:26 07:53 08:16 08:35 09:20
B CCHwy after Adelaide St 04:45 05:23 05:48 06:22 06:33 06:55 07:27 07:54 08:17 08:36 09:21
I Gosford Interchange - Set Down 04:52 05:30 05:55 06:29 06:40 07:02 07:34 08:02 08:29 08:47 09:29
Gosford Station train to Sydney departs 04:57 05:36 06:11 06:35 06:54 07:08 07:39 08:06 08:35 09:00 09:36
Gosford Station train to Newcastle departs 05:12 05:42 06:12 06:35 - 07:12 - 0812 0841 09:13 09:35

Monday to Friday (continued...)

maP Route Number 44 44 44 44 44 A4 44 44 44 44 44
Erina, 23 Thames Dr - - - - - - - - - - -
B Erina Fair - Stand A 09:26 10:05 10:55 11:25 11:55 12:25 12:55 13:25 13:55 14:25 14:55
CC Hwy opposite Penrose Cr 09:28 10:07 10:57 11:27 11:57 12:27 12:57 13:27 13:57 14:27 14:58
Barralong Rd before Aston Rd 09:30 10:09 10:59 11:29 11:59 12:29 12:59 13:29 13:59 14:29 15:00
Kl sSherwood Dr after Willow Rd 09:32 10:11 11:01 11:31 12:01 12:31 13:01 13:31 14:01 14:31 15:02
Marana Rd before Springfield Rd 09:35 10:14 11:04 11:34 12:04 12:34 13:04 13:34 14:.04 14:34 15:05
Wells St after Springfield Rd 09:38 10:17 11:07 11:37 12:07 12:37 13:07 13:37 14:.07 14:37 15:08
B Brougham St before Adelaide St 09:41 10:20 11:10 11:40 12:10 12:40 13:10 13:40 14:10 14:40 15:11
B CCHwy after Adelaide St 09:42 10:21 11:11 11:41 1211 12:41 13:11 13:41 1411 14:41 15:13
A Gosford Interchange - Set Down 09:49 10:28 11:18 11:48 12:18 12:48 13:18 13:48 14:18 14:48 15:21
Gosford Station train to Sydney departs 10:00 10:36 11:36 12:00 12:36 13:00 13:36 14:00 14:36 15:00 15:33

Gosford Station train to Newcastle departs 10:12 10:35 11:35 12:12 12:35 13:15 13:35 14:12 14:35 15:13 15:36




Monday to Friday (continued...)

e’ Route Number a4 a4 44 a4 a4 a4 a4 22 28 28
Erina, 23 Thames Dr - - - - - - - - - -
BY Erina Fair - Stand A 15:25 15:56 16:26 16:56 17:33 18:09 19:09 P20:08 P21:13 P22:13
CC Hwy opposite Penrose Cr 15:28 15:59 16:28 16:58 17:35 18:11 19:11 P20:11 P21:16 P22:16
Barralong Rd before Aston Rd 15:30 16:01 16:31 17:00 17:37 18:13 19:13 P20:13 P21:18 P22:18
E sherwood Dr after Willow Rd 15:32 16:03 16:33 17:02 17:39 18:15 19:15 P20:15 P21:20 P22:20
Marana Rd before Springfield Rd 15:35 16:06 16:36 17:05 17:42 18:18 19:18 P20:16 P21:21 P22:21
Wells St after Springfield Rd 15:38 16:09 16:39 17:08 17:45 18:21 19:21 P20:19 P21:24 P22:24
4] Brougham St before Adelaide St 15:41 16:12 16:42 17:11 17:48 18:24 19:24 P20:24 P21:28 P22:28
Bl CCHwy after Adelaide St 15:43 16:14 16:44 17:12 17:49 18:25 19:25 P20:25 P21:29 P22:29
B Gosford Interchange - Set Down 15:51 16:22 16:51 17:19 17:56 18:32 19:32 P20:31 P21:35 P22:35
Gosford Station train to Sydney departs 16:01 16:38 17:00 17:36 18:00 18:36 19:36 20:36 - 23:03
Gosford Station train to Newcastle departs = 16:35 17:03 17:35 1805 1838 19:38 20:35 - =

Erina Fair & Springfield to Gosford (Routes 43 & 44)



Erina Fair & Springfield to Gosford (Routes 43 & 44)

Saturday, Sunday & Public Holidays

M’ Route Number 43 44 44 44 44 44 44 44 44 44 44
Bl Erina Fair - Stand A - 06:57 07:57 08:57 09:57 10:57 11:57 12:57 13:57 14:50 15:50
CC Hwy opposite Penrose Cr - 06:59 07:59 08:59 09:59 10:59 11:59 12:59 13:59 14:52 15:52
E Barralong Rd before Aston Rd X06:02 07:01 08:01 09:01 10:01 11:01 12:01 13:01 14:01 14:54 15:54
E Sherwood Dr after Willow Rd X06:04 07:03 08:03 09:03 10:03 11:03 12:03 13:03 14:03 14:56 15:56
Marana Rd before Springfield Rd X06:07 07:06 08:06 09:06 10:06 11:.06 12:06 13:06 14:06 14:59 15:59
Wells St after Springfield Rd X06:10 07:09 08:09 09:09 10:09 11:09 12:09 13:09 14:09 15:02 16:02
4] Brougham St before Adelaide St X06:13 07:12 08:12 09:12 10:12 11:12 12:12 13:12 14:12 15:05 16:05
Bl CCHwy after Adelaide St X06:14 07:13 08:13 09:13 10:13 11:13 12:13 13:13 14:13 15:06 16:06
Gosford Interchange - Set Down X06:21 07:20 08:20 09:20 10:20 11:20 12:20 13:20 14:20 15:13 16:13
Gosford Station train to Sydney departs 06:28 07:28 08:28 09:28 10:28 11:28 12:28 13:28 14:35 15:35 16:28
Gosford Station train to Newcastle departs - - 0836 0936 10:36 11:36 12:36 13:36 14:36 15:36 16:36

Saturday, Sunday & Public Holidays (cont.)

maP Route Number 4 44 28 28 21 28

B Erina Fair - Stand A 16:50 17:50 P19:34 P21:10 PX21:51PX22:44
CC Hwy opposite Penrose Cr 16:52 17:52 P19:36 P21:13 PX21:54PX22:47
K Barralong Rd before Aston Rd 16:54 17:54 P19:38 P21:15 PX21:56PX22:49
HE Sherwood Dr after Willow Rd 16:56 17:56 P19:40 P21:17 PX21:58PX22:51
Marana Rd before Springfield Rd 16:59 17:59 P19:42 P21:18 PX21:59PX22:52
Wells St after Springfield Rd 17:02 18:02 P19:45 P21:21 PX22:02PX22:55
B Brougham St before Adelaide St 17:05 18:05 P19:48 P21:25 PX22:06PX22:59
Bl CCHwy after Adelaide St 17:06 18:06 P19:49 P21:26 PX22:07PX23:00
I Gosford Interchange - Set Down 17:13 18:13 P19:56 P21:32 PX22:13PX23:06

Gosford Station train to Sydney departs 17:28 18:28 20:07 21:57 -  23:23

Gosford Station train to Newcastle departs 17:36 1836 -  21:41 - 23N




Monday to Friday
44

e’ Route Number 43 43 43 a4 a4 a4 44 44 44 44
Gosford Station train from Sydney arrives - - - 0735 - - 0841 0935 10:12 - 11:12
Gosford Station train from Newcastle arrives ~ 04:36 05:36 - - 0806 0806 - 0936 - - -

I Gosford Interchange - Stand C 04:57 05:57 06:30 07:55 S08:13 H08:13 09:00 09:40 10:30 11:00 11:30

[ Mann St at William St Mall 04:58 05:58 06:31 07:56 S08:14 H08:14 09:01 09:41 10:31 11:01 11:31

B The Elanora Hotel CC Hwy 05:02 06:02 06:35 08:03 S08:27 H08:21 09:09 09:48 10:38 11:08 11:38

B Brougham St after Adelaide St - - - 08:05 S08:29 HO08:23 09:11 09:50 10:40 11:10 11:40

Wells St before Springfield Rd - - - 08:08 S08:32 H08:26 09:14 09:53 10:43 11:13 11:43

Springfield Rd before Marana Rd - - - 08:10 S08:34 H08:28 09:16 09:55 10:45 11:15 11:45

El Sherwood Dr before Willow Rd - - - 08:12 S08:36 H08:30 09:18 09:57 10:47 11:17 11:47

E Barralong Rd after Lingi St - - - 08:15 S08:39 H08:33 09:21 10:00 10:50 11:20 11:50

B Erina Fair - Stand A - - - 08:19 S08:43 H08:37 09:25 10:04 10:54 11:24 11:54

HB Barralong Rd before Aston Rd 05:10 06:10 06:43 - - - - - - - -

Monday to Friday (continued...)

maP Route Number 44 44 44 44 44 A4 44 44 44 44 44
Gosford Station train from Sydney arrives - 1212 - 1315 - 1412 - 15:13 -  16:15 16:35
Gosford Station train from Newcastle arrives - - - - - - - - - - 16:38

I} Gosford Interchange - Stand C 12:00 12:30 13:00 13:30 14:00 14:30 15:00 15:30 16:00 16:30 16:44

[ Mann St at William St Mall 12:01 12:31 13:01 13:31 14:.01 14:31 15:.01 1531 16:01 16:31 16:45

B The Elanora Hotel CC Hwy 12:08 12:38 13:08 13:38 14:08 14:38 15:08 15:39 16:09 16:39 16:52

4] Brougham St after Adelaide St 12:10 12:40 13:10 13:40 14:10 14:40 15:10 15141 16:11 16:41 16:54

Wells St before Springfield Rd 12:13 12:43 13:13 13:43 1413 14:43 15:13 1544 16:14 16:44 16:57

Bl Springfield Rd before Marana Rd 12:15 12:45 13:15 13:45 14:15 14:45 15:15 15146 16:16 16:46 16:59

HE Sherwood Dr before Willow Rd 12:17 12:47 13:17 13:47 14:17 14:47 15:17 1548 16:18 16:48 17:01

E Barralong Rd after Lingi St 12:20 12:50 13:20 13:50 14:20 14:50 15:20 15:51 16:21 16:51 17:04

B Erina Fair - Stand A 12:24 12:54 13:24 13:54 14:24 14:54 15:24 1555 16:25 16:55 17:08

E Barralong Rd before Aston Rd - - - - - - - - - - -

Gosford to Springfield & Erina Fair (Routes 43 & 44)



Gosford to Springfield & Erina Fair (Routes 43 & 44)

Monday to Friday (continued...)
M’ Route Number 44 44 44 44 44 44 28 28 28

Gosford Station train from Sydney arrives 17:03 17:35 18:05 18:33 19:05 19:35 20:35 21:35 22:35

Gosford Station train from Newcastle arrives  17:00 17:36 18:00 18:36 18:51 19:30 20:36 - -
Gosford Interchange - Stand C 17:08 17:44 18:10 18:44 19:15 19:40 V20:40 V21:40 V22:40
[ Mann St at William St Mall 17:09 17:45 18:11 1845 19:116 19:41 V20:41 V21:41 V22:41
E The Elanora Hotel CC Hwy 17:16 17:52 18:18 18:52 19:23 19:48 V20:46 V21:46 V22:45
B Brougham St after Adelaide St 17:18 17:54 18:20 18:54 19:25 19:50 V20:47 V21:47 V22:46
Wells St before Springfield Rd 17:21 17:57 1823 1857 19:28 19:53 V20:51 V21:51 V22:50
Springfield Rd before Marana Rd 17:23 17:59 18:25 18:59 19:30 19:55 V20:54 V21:54 V22:53
E Sherwood Dr before Willow Rd 17:25 18:01 18:27 19:01 19:32 19:57 V20:56 V21:56 V22:55
Barralong Rd after Lingi St 17:28 18:.04 18:30 19:04 19:35 20:00 V20:58 V21:58 V22:57
B Erina Fair - Stand A 17:32 18:08 18:34 19:08 19:39 20:04 V21:04 V22:04 V23:03
E Barralong Rd before Aston Rd - - - - - - - - -




Saturday, Sunday & Public Holidays

e’ Route Number 44 44 44 44 44 44 44 44 44 44 44
Gosford Station train from Sydney arrives 06:15 07:10 08:11 09:11 10:11 11:11 12:11 13:20 14:11 15:11 16:20
Gosford Station train from Newcastle arrives ~ 06:07 07:07 08:07 09:07 10:07 11:07 12:07 13:07 14:07 15:07 16:07

A Gosford Interchange - Stand C X06:28 07:32 08:32 09:32 10:32 11:32 12:32 13:32 14:25 15:25 16:25

[ Mann St at William St Mall X06:29 07:33 08:33 09:33 10:33 11:33 12:33 13:33 14:26 15:26 16:26

[ The Elanora Hotel CC Hwy X06:36 07:40 08:40 09:40 10:40 11:40 12:40 13:40 14:33 15:33 16:33

Bl Brougham St after Adelaide St X06:38 07:42 08:42 09:42 10:42 11:42 12:42 13:42 14:35 15:35 16:35

Wells St before Springfield Rd X06:41 07:45 08:45 09:45 10:45 11:45 12:45 13:45 14:38 15:38 16:38

Springfield Rd before Marana Rd X06:43 07:47 08:47 09:47 10:47 11:47 12:47 13:47 14:40 15:40 16:40

El Sherwood Dr before Willow Rd X06:45 07:49 08:49 09:49 10:49 11:49 12:49 13:49 14:42 1542 16:42

E Barralong Rd after Lingi St X06:48 07:52 08:52 09:52 10:52 11:52 12:52 13:52 14:45 15:45 16:45

B Erina Fair - Stand A X06:52 07:56 08:56 09:56 10:56 11:56 12:56 13:56 14:49 15:49 16:49

Saturday, Sunday & Public Holidays (cont.)

m2P Route Number 4 44 23 28 28 28
Gosford Station train from Sydney arrives 17:11 18:11 19:36 20:36 21:41 23:11
Gosford Station train from Newcastle arrives ~ 17:07 18:07 - - - -

I} Gosford Interchange - Stand C 17:25 18:25 V19:45 V20:45 V21:50 VX23:20

[ Mann St at William St Mall 17:26 18:26 V19:46 V20:46 V21:51 VX23:21

E The Elanora Hotel CC Hwy 17:33 18:33 V19:52 V20:51 V21:56 VX23:25

4] Brougham St after Adelaide St 17:35 18:35 V19:53 V20:52 V21:57 VX23:26

Wells St before Springfield Rd 17:38 18:38 V19:57 V20:56 V22:01 VX23:30

B Springfield Rd before Marana Rd 17:40 18:40 V20:00 V20:59 V22:04 VX23:33

K Sherwood Dr before Willow Rd 17:42 18:42 V20:02 V21:01 V22:06 VX23:35

E Barralong Rd after Lingi St 17:45 18:45 V20:04 V21:03 V22:08 VX23:37

B Erina Fair - Stand A 17:49 18:49 V20:09 V21:08 V22:13VX23:42

Gosford to Springfield & Erina Fair (Routes 43 & 44)



Routes 20, 40, 41, 42,43, 44

Wyoming

Renwick St

oming

EHenry Parry DrE

Milina Rd

Carlton Rd

a
,Jo'ms A

Below Right

/

Holgate

Coachwood Rd

Matcham

The Entrance Rd

Matcham Rd

Wambina Rd =

Central Coast Hwy

H]

e

o« .

2 Erina
g Heights
&

Marana Rd
2

Springfield Rd

]

(3: Springfield
%

o

Willow [Rd

-

[Springtieia 1]
Barralong Rd oo

The Entrance Rd

&
4
L
o 5 g
< of Dwyerfst &
o 5
2 Ly
3
=3 & Gosford
H 2 | Privatej®
S T Hospital
'E Etna St]_ e
&
Racecourse Rd = < Street Legend
= F Beane St 1. Kirkness Ave
Faunce StW > |2> 2. Watt St
& Gl \[1201] 40 (4% 42 SN MA| Gosford|
of West Erina|St
o rina St
3| Gosford i
g =
7 Donnison St W - 35 Gosford
% a1 Impetia >
2l Cengd 5
3
2 Wells St
g
g LA
{ o((o
: York st T g,
: O
BDuke st \‘rf
| =15 N
i I - SBAL
: s S 3 b&, «0’)2'
| = < 2 v &
Train toward [42] East
punn St Gosford
2|
g
o
i
e
2
Harrison Sl
Point
Frederick

Legend
mes Bus route
[EX0 Bus route number

Timing point

Train line/station

Joins A
Above Left

Erina
Terrigal Dr

R o T

| Karalta Rd

Avoca Dr

North

Thames Dr
I_H(

Diagrammatic Map
Not to Scale



